Texas Racing Commission

Wagering Statistics - Comparison of Greyhound Race Track Handles

For the Period 01/01/08 - 04/12/08 to 01/01/09 - 04/12/09

YEAR 2008 YEAR 2009
01/01 - 04/12 01/01 - 04/12
# Race Days - Handle # Race Days - Handle

GULF GREYHOUND PARK

Live 73 $ 3,588,949.10 73 $ 3,840,503.90
Simulcast Same-Species 103 $ 4,914,203.80 102 $ 5,169,915.80
Cross-Species 103 $ 4,113,655.50 102 $ 4,829,457.00
Export 73 $ 4,168,813.00 73 $ 3,945,337.10
Total Handle - GULF $ 16,785,621.40 $ 17,785,213.80

VALLEY RACE PARK

Live 71 $ 2,228,818.30 70 $ 2,300,492.10
Simulcast Same-Species 103 $ 2,300,191.10 96 $ 2,159,690.00
Cross-Species 103 $ 2,210,858.90 96 $ 2,075,831.80
Export 71 $ 3,007,960.80 70 $ 2,670,692.10
Total Handle - VALLEY $ 9,747,829.10 $ 9,206,706.00
TOTAL GREYHOUND RACE TRACKS:

Live 144 $ 5,817,767.40 143 $ 6,140,996.00
Simulcast Same-Species 206 $ 7,214,394.90 198 $ 7,329,605.80
Cross-Species 206 $ 6,324,514.40 198 $ 6,905,288.80
Export 144 $ 7,176,773.80 143 $ 6,616,029.20
Total Handle $ 26,533,450.50 $ 26,991,919.80

On-Track Handle 556 $ 19,356,676.70 539 $ 20,375,890.60
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Percentage
Change

7.01%
5.20%
17.40%

-5.36%

5.96%

3.22%
-6.11%
-6.11%

-11.21%

-5.55%

5.56%
1.60%
9.18%
-7.81%
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5.27%



Texas Racing Commission

Wagering Statistics - Comparison of Horse Race Track Handles
For the Period 01/01/08 - 04/12/08 to 01/01/09 - 04/12/09

GILLESPIE COUNTY FAIR
& FESTIVALS

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle - GILLESPIE COUNTY

LONE STAR PARK

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle - LONE STAR PARK

MANOR DOWNS

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle - MANOR DOWNS

RETAMA PARK

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle - RETAMA PARK

SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK
Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle - SAM HOUSTON

TOTAL ALL HORSE RACE TRACKS:
Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle

On-Track Handle

103
103

15
86
86

103
103

44
103
103

44

62
453
453

a7

968

YEAR 2008
01/01 - 04/12
# Race Days - Handle
0% -
58 $ 909,602.50
58 $ 205,841.90
0% -
$ 1,115,444.40
3 1,658,173.30

43,889,026.85

4,265,749.03

$
$
$ 2,171,019.30
$
$

51,983,968.48

1,280,408.00
5,291,559.35
1,170,492.20

7,742,459.55

o e T <

12,038,767.30
2,493,918.00

14,532,685.30

L N e I

$ 4,570,616.30
$ 23,333,785.50
$ 7,453,048.30
$ 72,335,163.50
$107,692,613.60

$ 7,509,197.60
$ 85,462,741.50
$ 13,494,319.70
$ 76,600,912.53
$183,067,171.33

$106,466,258.80
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YEAR 2009 Percentage
01/01 - 04/12 Change

# Race Days - Handle

0$ - N/A
59 $ 1,044,669.00 14.85%
59 $ 158,049.80 -23.22%
0 $ - N/A
$ 1,202,718.80 7.82%
4 $ 1,755,247.10 5.85%
102 $ 37,964,668.00 -13.50%
101 $ 1,849,419.10 -14.81%
4 $ 5,809,806.74 36.20%
$ 47,379,140.94 -8.86%
14 $ 1,116,490.00 -12.80%
77 $ 3,977,137.00 -24.84%
77 % 998,913.10 -14.66%
08 - N/A
$ 6,092,540.10 -21.31%

27 $ 1,636,788.40 N/A
102 $ 10,841,440.50 -9.95%
102 $ 2,244,068.40 -10.02%
27 $ 28,373,844.24 N/A
$ 43,096,141.54 196.55%
0$ - N/A
102 $ 22,373,779.90 -4.11%
102 $ 7,096,633.40 -4.78%
0$ - N/A
$ 29,470,413.30 -72.63%

45 $ 4,508,525.50 -39.96%
442 $ 76,201,694.40 -10.84%
441 $ 12,347,083.80 -8.50%
31 $ 34,183,650.98 -55.37%
$127,240,954.68 -30.49%

928 $ 93,057,303.70 -12.59%
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Wagering Statistics - Comparison of Greyhound & Horse Race Track Handles
For the Period 01/01/08 - 04/12/08 to 01/01/09 - 04/12/09

YEAR 2008 YEAR 2009 Percentage
TOTAL ALL GREYHOUND 01/01 - 04/12 01/01 - 04/12 Change
RACE TRACKS # Race Days - Handle # Race Days - Handle
Live 144 % 5,817,767.40 143 $ 6,140,996.00 5.56%
Simulcast Same-Species 206 $ 7,214,394.90 198 $ 7,329,605.80 1.60%
Cross-Species 206 $ 6,324,514.40 198 $ 6,905,288.80 9.18%
Export 144 $ 7,176,773.80 143 $ 6,616,029.20 -7.81%
Total Handle $ 26,533,450.50 $ 26,991,919.80 1.73%
TOTAL ALL HORSE RACE TRACKS
Live 62 $ 7,509,197.60 45 $ 4,508,525.50 -39.96%
Simulcast Same-Species 453 $ 85,462,741.50 442 $ 76,201,694.40 -10.84%
Cross-Species 453 $ 13,494,319.70 441 $ 12,347,083.80 -8.50%
Export 47 $ 76,600,912.53 31 $ 34,183,650.98 -55.37%
Total Handle $ 183,067,171.33 $ 127,240,954.68 -30.49%
TOTAL ALL RACE TRACKS
Live 206 $ 13,326,965.00 188 $ 10,649,521.50 -20.09%
Simulcast Same-Species 659 $ 92,677,136.40 640 $ 83,531,300.20 -9.87%
Cross-Species 659 $ 19,818,834.10 639 $ 19,252,372.60 -2.86%
Export 191 § 83,777,686.33 174 $ 40,799,680.18 -51.30%
Total Handle $ 209,600,621.83 $ 154,232,874.48 -26.42%

On-Track Handle 1524 $ 125,822,935.50 1467 $ 113,433,194.30 -9.85%
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